PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6861025 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TATSUYA SAKAKURA	07/20/2021
SATOSHI KIMURA	07/20/2021
SEIICHIRO TSURU	07/20/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HISAMITSU PHARMACEUTICAL CO., INC.
Street Address:	408, TASHIRODAIKAN-MACHI,
City:	TOSU-SHI, SAGA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	841-0017

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17429683

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)683-8396

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7035486284

Email: hjohnson@nathlaw.com

Correspondent Name: NATH, GOLDBERG & MEYER

Address Line 1: 112 S WEST STREET Address Line 2: 38729U JBG HJ

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 38729U

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOSHUA B. GOLDBERG

SIGNATURE: /Joshua B. Goldberg/

DATE SIGNED: 08/12/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506814206 REEL: 057157 FRAME: 0735

	ASSIGN	MENT		
Whereas, I/we,				
<u>Name</u>	Addres	<u>s</u>		
l) Tatsuya SAKAKURA	c/o HISAMITSU PHARMAC 408, Tashirodaikan-machi, Tosu-shi, Saga 841-0017 Japa			
2) Satoshi KIMURA	c/o HISAMITSU PHARMAC 408, Tashirodaikan-machi, Tosu-shi, Saga 841-0017 Japa	EUTICAL CO., INC.,		
3) Seiichiro TSURU	408, Tashirodaikan-machi,	c/o HISAMITSU PHARMACEUTICAL CO., INC.,		
hereinafter called assignor(s), POULTICE	have invented certain improvement	nts in		
POULICE				
and arraputad on annipotion fo	- Tattana Datant of the Heitad Sta	too of America therefor an even data	hamarrith amtaga	
otherwise indicated below:	r Letters Patent of the United Stat	tes of America therefor on even date	nerewith unless	
filed on		Serial No.	; and	
Whereas			,	
	RMACEUTICAL CO., INC.			
408, Ta	shirodaikan-machi,			
Tosu-sl	ni, Saga 841-0017 Japan			
(assignee), desires to acquire t patents to be obtained therefor	- '	the application and invention, and to	any United States	
NOW THEREFORE, be	e it known that, for good and valu	able consideration from assignee, the	e receipt of which is	
hereby acknowledged, I/WE,	as assignor(s), have sold, assigned	l, transferred, and set over, and do he	reby sell, assign,	
		d assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title		
		uations thereof, and all Letters Patent		
		E hereby authorize and request the C		
		Patent for this invention to assignee,	its successors and	
assigns, in accordance with the		VE will without further consideration		
		WE will, without further consideration respecting this invention and testify		
		respecting this invention and testry recute and deliver all papers that may		
	.	s successors and assigns, execute all	•	
		nd generally do everything possible to		
successors and assigns, to obta	ain and enforce proper patent prot	ection for this invention in the United	d States, it being	
understood that any expense is	ncident to the execution of such p	apers shall be borne by the assignee,	its successors and	
assigns.				
		I number is not known at the time thi		
	•	ord in the patent application to fill in	the filing date and/or	
serial number above, and to re	ecord this Assignment after such in	niormation is added.		
	<u>INVENTORS</u>	DATES	SIGNED	
1). To tour	Sotatum	Tul 20 25	J	
1):	g Sakakura Tatsuya SAKAKURA		·1	
~ (Jul. 20, 202 Jul. 20-20	»>.1	
·	Satoshi KIMURA	Jul. 20 - 22	<u>~ </u>	
Name:	SAIUSIII KIIVIUKA			

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261) Page 1 of 1

> **PATENT REEL: 057157 FRAME: 0736**

Jul. 20. 2021

3): Name: